

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF POWER


RAJYA SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.154

ANSWERED ON 22.07.2024


NATIONAL AVERAGE OF EMPLOYEE COST ON POWER GENERATION


154  SHRI SANJEEV ARORA:


Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:


(a) the national average of employee cost on power generation; and


(b) details of the same, State/UT-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF POWER AND HOUSING & URBAN AFFAIRS


(SHRI MANOHAR LAL)


(a) & (b) :      Power Finance Corporation (PFC) publishes the 'Report on Performance of Power

Utilities' annually. Employee cost per unit for state generation companies for FY 2022-23 as per the report is Rs.0.34 per kWh.


State/UTs wise available details are attached at Annexure -I.


  Central Utilities wise available details are attached at Annexure -II.


*******
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ANNEXURE-I


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.154

ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 22.07.2024.

*************

Details of average employee cost on power generation in State/UTs Utilities


Employee cost in Rs/KWh 2022-23

Generation

 Andhra Pradesh

 APGENCO   0.52

Assam

 APGCL   0.46

Chhattisgarh

 CSPGCL   0.60

Delhi

 IPGCL

 PPCL

 Gujarat

 GSECL   0.33

Haryana

 HPGCL   0.27

Jammu & Kashmir

 JKSPDC   0.31

Jharkhand

 JUUNL   1.53

Karnataka

 KPCL   0.35

Madhya Pradesh

 MPPGCL   0.19

Maharashtra

 MSPGCL   0.32

Meghalaya

 MePGCL   1.24

Odisha

 OHPC   0.39

OPGCL   0.10

Puducherry

 Puducherry PCL   0.58

Rajasthan

 RRVUNL   0.15

Telangana

 TSGENCO   0.72

Uttar Pradesh

 UPJVNL   0.61

UPRVUNL   0.21

Uttarakhand

 UJVNL   0.57

West Bengal

 WBPDCL   0.26

Grand Total   0.34


***************
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ANNEXURE-II


ANNEXURE REFERRED IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) & (b) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION

NO.154 ANSWERED IN THE RAJYA SABHA ON 22.07.2024.

*************


Details of average employee cost on power generation in Central Generating Utilities


Sl. No. Central Generating Utilities Employee Cost FY 2022-

23 (in Rs/KWh)

1. Damodar Valley Corporation (DVC) 0.35

2. National Hydroelectric Power Corporation Ltd

(NHPC)

0.48

3. North Eastern Electric Power Corporation

Limited (NEEPCO)

0.61

4. National Thermal Power Corporation (NTPC) 0.16


****************
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